DEAN, RINGERS, MORGAN & LAWTON, P.A.

GOBLE D. DEAN [1913-2000] ANDREW L. RINGERS [1937-2014] DALE O. MORGAN (OF COUNSEL) LAMAR D. OXFORD (OF COUNSEL) F. SCOTT PENDLEY (OF COUNSEL) WILLIAM E. LAWTON *##+++ JOHN D. ROBINSON FRANK C. WESIGHAN + JEFFRY J. BRANHAM + JOSEPH R. FLOOD, JR. S. RENEE STEPHENS LUNDY * DOUGLAS T. NOAH JOHN M. JOYCE G. CLAY MORRIS * MICHAEL A. LOWE BRYAN A. LOWE + GLORIA A. CARR GAIL C. BRADFORD PATRICIA M. REGO CHAPMAN JESSICA C. CONNER# JENNA M. WINCHESTER ALYSSA J. FLOOD MEREDITH L. McAVOY

MAIN OFFICE

CAPITAL PLAZA 1
201 EAST PINE STREET, SUITE 1200 (32801)
POST OFFICE BOX 2928
ORLANDO, FL 32802-2928
(407) 422-4310
FAX (407) 648-0233
WWW.DRML-LAW.COM

COURTNEY L. TOURNADE BRANDON T. ACEVEDO NANFENG LI PARKER J. WATTS URSULA A. REMY FILIPA ANDREIA BENTO

- * FLORIDA BAR BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL
- + FLORIDA BAR BOARD CERTIFIED WORKERS
- COMPENSATION LAWYER

 # FLORIDA BAR BOARD CERTIFIED
 APPELLATE PRACTICE LAWYER
- ## ADMITTED TO THE DIST. OF COLUMBIA BAR
 +++ ADMITTED TO THE NEW YORK BAR

November 6, 2024

Matthew Guy Minter, County Attorney County Attorney's Office Marion County Board of County Commissioners 601 SE 25th Avenue Ocala, FL 34471

RE: Marion County Workers' Compensation Claim – Jonathan Kegan

Dear Mr. Minter:

Thank you for considering our firm, Dean, Ringers, Morgan & Lawton, P.A., to represent you in a workers' compensation matter.

Our firm represents many counties and cities in Central Florida. Our hourly rates are \$165 for shareholders, \$150 for associates, and \$110 for paralegals. Invoices will be sent electronically on a monthly basis.

If you are agreeable to the terms of representation, please sign below and return an executed copy to my attention. Upon your execution of this agreement, and receipt of your retainer, we can move forward on your behalf. I look forward to working with you.

Very truly yours,

Bryan A. Lowe

Mr. Matthew Guy Winter November 6, 2024 Page 2

I hereby acknowledge that I wish to retain Morgan & Lawton, P.A, on behalf of Marion Coun	,	gers,
Matthew Guy Minter, County Attorney	Date	

MLM/mlm

cc: Heather Flynn, Legal Services Manager, County Attorney's Office Lori Zirkle, County Attorney's Offfice

18101357